TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Fifth Third Bank | | 12/07/2012 | National Banking Associatoin: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Foundations Recovery Network, LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5409 Maryland Way | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 120 | |
| City: | Brentwood | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37027 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3546287 | FOUNDATIONS ASSOCIATES |
| Registration Number: | 3592791 | RECOVERY LIVES HERE |
| Registration Number: | 3592792 | SOBERCIRCLE |
| Registration Number: | 3592793 | SOBERCIRCLE |
| Registration Number: | 3745244 | FOUNDATIONS RECOVERY NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 4097175 | REDISCOVERY |
| Registration Number: | 4113008 | SOBER HERO |
| Registration Number: | 4151602 | HEROES IN RECOVERY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0073

P \$215 00 3546287

Email: robert.felber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr. Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 026263.26374 RELEASE |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert P. Felber, Jr. |
| Signature: | /Robert P. Felber, Jr./ |
| Date: | 12/12/2012 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0074

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FOUNDATIONS RECOVERY NETWORK, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with offices located at 5409 Maryland Way, Suite 320, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (formerly located at 210 Westwood Place, Suite 120, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027) (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to FIFTH THIRD BANK, a national banking association with offices located at 424 Church Street, Suite 500, Nashville, Tennessee 37219, acting as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the ratable benefit of the banks and other financial institution from time to time parties to a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2011, executed by Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in certain trademarks and related rights of Grantor, all as described in more detail in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A affixed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on October 28, 2011, at Reel 004650, Frames 0791 - 0796;

WHEREAS, Grantor has fulfilled its obligations under the Credit Agreement and has requested that the Administrative Agent terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases in its entirety, for the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns, the security interest granted to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral;
- agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby canceled and terminated. 2. including all rights and obligations of the parties thereunder; and
- 3. authorizes Grantor, or an authorized representative of Grantor, to record this release with the USPTO.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0075 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent had caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of Personal Control of the Security 2012.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

...

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

On this, the day of November, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Willam Sevell who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice President of FIFTH THIRD BANK, national banking association, and that he/she, as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of the FIFTH THIRD BANK.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires

June 19, 2016

STATE STATE SOLLAR COND.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Di CWll

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

On this, the 1 day of November, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Vian Wille who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice Prosider to of FIFTH THIRD BANK, national banking association, and that he/she, as such officer, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained on behalf of the FIFTH THIRD BANK.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires June 19, 2016



SCHEDULE A

| Application Serial No. | Registration No. | Mark |
|------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|
| 77431589 | 3546287 | FOUNDATIONS ASSOCIATES |
| 77446425 | 3592791 | RECOVERY LIVES HERE |
| 77446443 | 3592792 | SOBERCIRCLE |
| 77446459 | 3592793 | Op ciros |
| 77554664 | 3745244 | FOUNDATIONS RECOVERY NETWORK |
| 85271060 | 4097175 | REDISCOVERY |
| 85252115 | 4113008 | SOBER HERO |
| 85345509 | 4151602 | HEROES IN RECOVERY |

4

10218269.1

RECORDED: 12/12/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0078